
             Diamantina Shire Council Awarded Contracts $200,000 and more        
        

Section 237 of the Queensland Local Government Regulation 2012 mandates that local governments must publish details of contractual 
arrangements valued at $200,000 or more (excluding GST).  

Contract 
Number 

Title Date of 
Award 

         Awarded To Contract Amount 
(ex GST) 

Contract 
Period 

CON T2025 – 
001  

Register of Pre-Qualified Suppliers – 
Trade Services 

16/06/2025 • ACP StreetPrint 
• Active Airconz 
• CBS Building Group 
• Dab Fab Industrial 
• Damiens Diesel Service 
• Diamantina Construction & Management 
• ECO Greenhaus 
• Ecurb Electrical 
• Floored by Ramsey 
• Glenn T & Anne M Mackie 
• K Mizen & S Mizen 
• Kamos Pest Control 
• Longreach Communications & 

Electronics 
• L Britton & RJ Nicholls 
• MFE Pty Ltd 
• Mount Isa Pest Control 
• Outback Power 
• PJM Electrics Pty Ltd 
• Paint On QLD 
• Prestige Termite & Pest Solutions 
• Stockham Building Services 

Schedule of Rates 12 months 



• Arc Hot Welding Trust 
• J & T Graham Family Trust 
• Wattworx Pty Ltd 
• WG & RA Knight 

 

-------------------- -----------------------------------------------
---------- 

-----------------
- 

------------------------------------------------------ --------------------- ------------- 

CON T2025 - 
002 

 

Register of Pre-Qualified Suppliers – 
Plant Hire (Wet & Dry) 

16/06/2025 • AM Earthmoving 
• Bilby Haulage 
• Bitu – Mill Pty Ltd 
• Brookes Hire Service Pty Ltd 
• Coates Hire Operations 
• CSR Trading Co 
• Curry’s Diesel & Machinery 
• Dale Davie Contracting 
• Davies Mining Ag & Civil 
• Ellis Profiling (QLD) 
• Ezyquip Hire Pty Ltd 
• FGH Civil 
• Flexihire Pty Ltd 
• Full Diesel Maintenance 
• G & T Contracting 
• Hastings Deering 
• J & T Hire Pty Ltd 
• L Britton & RJ Nicholls 
• Langlands Contracting 
• McConachy Ventures Pty Ltd T/As Mak 

Diesel & Earthmoving 
• PE & GC Road Contractors 
• Purcell Civil and Construction 
• Queensland Civil and Haulage 
• Rollers Queensland 
• Rosmech Sales and Service Pty Ltd 
• Stabilised Pavements of Australia 

Schedule of Rates 12 months 



• Tolbra Earthmovers & Haulage Pty Ltd 
• Tutt Bryant Hire 

 

CON T2025-003 

 

Preferred Supplier Arrangement - Fuel 16/06/2025 OCWEN Energy Pty Ltd T/As Lowes Petroleum Service 

Diesel TGP Townsville + margin + freight 

Schedule of Rates Purchase 

CON T2025-003 

 

Supply & Deliver Fleet Vehicles 16/06/2025 BASW Pty Ltd T/As Black Toyota Dalby 

1 x LC Military GXL 2.8L Diesel Automatic 

3 x LC Military Workmate 2.8L T Diesel Auto 

$398,112.76  Purchase 

CON TC2024002 Supply & Installation of Cooling Pond Equipment 13/08/2024 DAB Fab Industrial     $266,063.85 Fixed Term 

CON TC2024003 Supply & Installation of Cooling Pond Liner 23/08/2024 Geotest Pty Ltd     $286,733.66 Fixed Term 

CON TC2024001 Diamantina Betterment 2023  23/08/2024 Mann Made Constructions    $339,636.00 Fixed Term 

CON TC2024009 Birdsville Reseats 2024 Bitumen  08/10/2024 Austek Spray Seal Pty Ltd    $640,895.84 Fixed Term 

CON TC2024008 New Birdsville Bore   22/11/2024 FB Drilling     $719,250.00 Fixed Term 

CON TC2024012 Pipe & Concrete Works   10/02/2025 NQES Industries     $1,226,474.41 Fixed Term 

 

 


